
Fort Lauderdale (6-16) -vs- Florida Memorial (FL) (15-8)
02/16/26 at Miami Gardens, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Fort Lauderdale 42

Florida Memorial (FL) 112

Date: 02/16/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Miami Gardens, Fla.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fort Lauderdale 5 14 11 12 42
Florida Memorial (FL) 28 25 32 27 112

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Alexis Gibbs * 31 4-15 1-6 5-9 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 1 14
11 Monique Taylor * 29 2-8 1-2 5-6 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 10
15 Arlinda Roundtree * 27 1-11 0-1 5-8 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 2 7
10 Keara Parker * 28 2-8 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 8 0 1 5
55 Amelia Gatson * 27 1-8 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 2 4
02 Anayah Cowart 23 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
20 Alyssa Johnson 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 5 1 3 1 1 0
14 Savannah Villarreal 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 6 0 1 0
24 Tyra Varisse 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 11-55 2-12 18-29 11-17 28 16 6 28 1 8 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-3   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 2-16   12.50% 0-1   0.00% 8-14   57.14%
Total 11-55   20.0% 2-12   16.7% 18-29   62.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jasmine Worthy * 28 13-17 0-0 1-1 1-11 12 3 3 1 1 1 27
11 Kalea Rainey * 21 8-9 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 4 20
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood * 17 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 2 8
04 Alicia Bates * 22 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 1 8 3 0 4 7
05 Sa'mya Stevens * 33 1-5 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 1 7 3 0 2 6
13 Veyoni Davis 13 5-5 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 4 3 0 0 1 13
22 Aalexuz Bourne 18 5-8 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 5 1 1 0 1 11
02 Morgan Evans 25 4-7 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 10
15 Dibora Leaf 23 5-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 6 3 0 2 10
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 47-73 4-10 14-17 11-36 47 18 35 16 1 18 112

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-18   61.11% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 11-18   61.11% 1-1   100.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 14-22   63.64% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 11-15   73.33% 1-2   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 47-73   64.4% 4-10   40.0% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) Veyoni
Davis Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 76 Fast Break Points: 32

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 48 Bench Points: 44
Largest Lead: 70 4th-
00:12



1st Box Score
Fort Lauderdale 5

Florida Memorial (FL) 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Alexis Gibbs 10 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

11 Monique Taylor 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arlinda Roundtree 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Keara Parker 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
55 Amelia Gatson 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Anayah Cowart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Savannah Villarreal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Tyra Varisse 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-11 0-2 3-4 1-5 6 4 0 6 0 1 5
9.1% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jasmine Worthy 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Kalea Rainey 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 3
4 Alicia Bates 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
5 Sa'mya Stevens 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Veyoni Davis 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Aalexuz Bourne 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Morgan Evans 4 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 Dibora Leaf 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 1-5 5-6 3-8 11 2 10 1 0 3 28
61.1% 20.0% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
Fort Lauderdale 14

Florida Memorial (FL) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Alexis Gibbs 5 1-4 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

11 Monique Taylor 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
15 Arlinda Roundtree 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Keara Parker 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Amelia Gatson 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Anayah Cowart 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 Alyssa Johnson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
14 Savannah Villarreal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Tyra Varisse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 2-6 2-4 3-4 7 6 4 3 1 3 14
29.4% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jasmine Worthy 5 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 7
11 Kalea Rainey 5 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Alicia Bates 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
5 Sa'mya Stevens 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
13 Veyoni Davis 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Aalexuz Bourne 6 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
2 Morgan Evans 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Dibora Leaf 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 1-1 2-3 4-9 13 5 9 4 0 1 25

61.1%
100.0

% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Fort Lauderdale 11

Florida Memorial (FL) 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Alexis Gibbs 10 2-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5

11 Monique Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Arlinda Roundtree 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Keara Parker 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2
55 Amelia Gatson 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
2 Anayah Cowart 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Savannah Villarreal 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
24 Tyra Varisse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 0-3 5-7 2-4 6 4 2 12 0 0 11
27.3% 0.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jasmine Worthy 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 8
11 Kalea Rainey 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 6
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Alicia Bates 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
5 Sa'mya Stevens 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 2
13 Veyoni Davis 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
22 Aalexuz Bourne 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Morgan Evans 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
15 Dibora Leaf 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 14-22 1-2 3-4 4-8 12 5 7 3 0 11 32
63.6% 50.0% 75.0%



4th Box Score
Fort Lauderdale 12

Florida Memorial (FL) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Alexis Gibbs 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

11 Monique Taylor 10 0-4 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
15 Arlinda Roundtree 10 0-5 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
10 Keara Parker 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
55 Amelia Gatson 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Anayah Cowart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Savannah Villarreal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tyra Varisse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-16 0-1 8-14 5-4 9 2 0 7 0 4 12
12.5% 0.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jasmine Worthy 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 8
11 Kalea Rainey 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alicia Bates 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 1 3
5 Sa'mya Stevens 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
13 Veyoni Davis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aalexuz Bourne 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Morgan Evans 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
15 Dibora Leaf 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-15 1-2 4-4 0-11 11 6 9 8 1 3 27
73.3% 50.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Lauderdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial (FL)
09:43 MISS LAYUP by BATES,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:34 MISS 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 09:06

09:04 STEAL  by BATES,ALICIA
09:01 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA
MISS JUMPER by GATSON,AMELIA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALICIA
08:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

08:31 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:28
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KEARA 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KALEA
07:42 MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GATSON,AMELIA --
07:29 FOUL  by WORTHY,JASMINE

GOOD FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 07:29 1-4 H 3
GOOD FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 07:29 2-4 H 2

07:15 MISS 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GATSON,AMELIA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
06:38 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORTHY,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA(in the paint) 06:17 4-6 H 2

06:04 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA

MISS JUMPER by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 05:46
REBOUND OFF by GATSON,AMELIA --
MISS LAYUP by GATSON,AMELIA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 05:30

05:30 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KALEA
05:30 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KALEA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 05:30
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by LEAF,DIBORA
05:30 SUB IN by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
05:30 SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE
05:30 SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 05:02
05:02 STEAL  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
04:58 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEAF,DIBORA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ALEXIS 04:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
04:27 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,KALEA
04:21 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA

MISS JUMPER by GATSON,AMELIA 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 03:42
03:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI
03:42 SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN
03:42 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA



03:42 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SA'MYA
03:31 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by LEAF,DIBORA
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 03:13

03:12 STEAL  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
03:01 4-19 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,VEYONI
SUB IN by VARISSE,TYRA 02:46
SUB IN by COWART,ANAYAH 02:46
SUB OUT by GATSON,AMELIA 02:46
SUB OUT by PARKER,KEARA 02:46
MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,ALEXIS 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
02:26 MISS 3PTR by LEAF,DIBORA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEAF,DIBORA
FOUL  by GIBBS,ALEXIS 02:17

02:17 4-20 H 16 GOOD FT by EVANS,MORGAN
02:17 MISS FT by EVANS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 02:17
SUB IN by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 02:17
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 02:17
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by STEVENS,SA'MYA
02:17 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
02:14 MISS LAYUP by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 02:00

01:42 4-22 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VEYONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:29
01:16 4-24 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

-- ASSIST  by LEAF,DIBORA
00:59 FOUL  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

MISS FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 00:59 5-24 H 19

00:46 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
STEAL  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 00:46
TURNOVER  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 00:46

00:37 5-26 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,VEYONI

MISS LAYUP by VARISSE,TYRA 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by GIBBS,ALEXIS 00:10
00:10 5-27 H 22 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VEYONI
00:10 5-28 H 23 GOOD FT by DAVIS,VEYONI

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ALEXIS 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Lauderdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial (FL)
09:47 FOUL  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 09:36
SUB OUT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 09:36

09:36 SUB IN by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
09:36 SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 09:22



09:20 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KEARA --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KEARA 09:16
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
09:10 TURNOVER  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

STEAL  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 09:09
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
08:54 MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KEARA --
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KALEA
SUB IN by GIBBS,ALEXIS 08:18
SUB OUT by PARKER,KEARA 08:18

08:14 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
07:52 5-30 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 07:52

07:52 MISS FT by RAINEY,KALEA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,SA'MYA

07:52 SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN
07:52 SUB OUT by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

FOUL  by GATSON,AMELIA 07:50
SUB IN by COWART,ANAYAH 07:50
SUB OUT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 07:50

07:44 TURNOVER  by WORTHY,JASMINE
STEAL  by GATSON,AMELIA 07:43

07:32 FOUL  by RAINEY,KALEA
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 07:29 7-30 H 23
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA --

07:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:14 7-32 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
GOOD JUMPER by GATSON,AMELIA 06:59 9-32 H 23
ASSIST  by COWART,ANAYAH --

06:43 9-34 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA

TURNOVER  by COWART,ANAYAH 06:28
06:18 TURNOVER  by LEAF,DIBORA
06:18 SUB IN by LEAF,DIBORA
06:18 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 06:17
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MORGAN
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 05:58

05:53 TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA
GOOD JUMPER by COWART,ANAYAH 05:44 11-34 H 23
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MONIQUE --

05:28 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 05:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:22 11-36 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA

-- ASSIST  by WORTHY,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 04:54

04:53 STEAL  by WORTHY,JASMINE
04:39 11-38 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LEAF,DIBORA
FOUL  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 04:38

04:38 11-39 H 28 GOOD FT by WORTHY,JASMINE
04:38 SUB IN by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
04:38 SUB IN by BATES,ALICIA
04:38 SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE
04:38 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA

SUB IN by GIBBS,ALEXIS 04:29
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 04:29
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 04:10
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 04:06 14-39 H 25

03:51 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SA'MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MORGAN

03:46 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by GATSON,AMELIA --

03:46 FOUL  by BATES,ALICIA
03:46 SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI
03:46 SUB OUT by LEAF,DIBORA

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ALEXIS 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MORGAN

03:07 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SA'MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

03:05 14-41 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,AALEXUZ(in the paint)
02:46 FOUL  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

MISS FT by GATSON,AMELIA 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GATSON,AMELIA 02:46 15-41 H 26
SUB IN by VARISSE,TYRA 02:46
SUB OUT by GATSON,AMELIA 02:46

02:34 15-43 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,AALEXUZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KEARA 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

SUB IN by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 02:05
SUB IN by PARKER,KEARA 02:05
SUB OUT by COWART,ANAYAH 02:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 02:05

02:04 15-45 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA

MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:48
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,ALEXIS --

01:47 FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI
MISS FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:47 16-45 H 29

01:25 16-47 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,AALEXUZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA

FOUL  by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:25
01:25 16-48 H 32 GOOD FT by BOURNE,AALEXUZ

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SA'MYA

01:03 16-51 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,VEYONI
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA

GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,ALEXIS 00:40 19-51 H 32
ASSIST  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH --

00:21 19-53 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VEYONI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 00:01

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Fort Lauderdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial (FL)
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by COWART,ANAYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 10:00
SUB OUT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 10:00
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
SUB IN by GIBBS,ALEXIS 09:47
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 09:47

09:34 MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by COWART,ANAYAH --
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,ALEXIS 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALICIA
09:17 TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA

TURNOVER  by GATSON,AMELIA 09:07
08:59 STEAL  by BATES,ALICIA
08:49 TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA

MISS 3PTR by COWART,ANAYAH 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALICIA

08:42 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by RAINEY,KALEA
08:31 19-55 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 08:13
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 08:13

07:58 MISS LAYUP by BATES,ALICIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BATES,ALICIA

07:52 MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 07:48

07:46 STEAL  by RAINEY,KALEA

07:45 19-57 H 38
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAINEY,KALEA
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by RAINEY,KALEA
07:24 19-59 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:21
07:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KEARA 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE

FOUL  by GATSON,AMELIA 06:59
SUB IN by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 06:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 06:59

06:54 MISS LAYUP by BATES,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,ALEXIS 06:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by STEVENS,SA'MYA
06:36 MISS 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 06:32
SUB OUT by GATSON,AMELIA 06:32

06:19 19-62 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by WORTHY,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KEARA(in the paint) 05:55 21-62 H 41
ASSIST  by GIBBS,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 05:49

05:49 21-63 H 42 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA
05:49 21-64 H 43 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 05:49
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 05:49



GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,ALEXIS 05:37 23-64 H 41
ASSIST  by COWART,ANAYAH --

05:21 23-66 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA

TURNOVER  by COWART,ANAYAH 05:09
05:07 STEAL  by BATES,ALICIA
05:05 23-68 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 04:49
04:48 STEAL  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
04:46 23-70 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:29 SUB IN by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
04:29 SUB IN by LEAF,DIBORA
04:29 SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI
04:29 SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN
04:29 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA
04:29 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
04:29 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SA'MYA
04:29 SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA
04:23 FOUL  by LEAF,DIBORA

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 04:23 24-70 H 46
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 04:23 25-70 H 45
SUB IN by GATSON,AMELIA 04:23
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 04:23

04:11 MISS LAYUP by LEAF,DIBORA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 03:55

03:53 STEAL  by LEAF,DIBORA
03:46 25-72 H 47 GOOD JUMPER by LEAF,DIBORA

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ALEXIS 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE

FOUL  by GATSON,AMELIA 03:10
03:10 MISS FT by EVANS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:10 25-73 H 48 GOOD FT by EVANS,MORGAN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 03:10
SUB OUT by PARKER,KEARA 03:10
TURNOVER  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 02:58

02:57 STEAL  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
02:55 25-75 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VEYONI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
MISS 3PTR by COWART,ANAYAH 02:35
REBOUND OFF by GATSON,AMELIA --

02:35 FOUL  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
GOOD FT by GATSON,AMELIA 02:35 26-75 H 49
MISS FT by GATSON,AMELIA 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAF,DIBORA
SUB IN by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 02:35
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 02:35

02:23 26-77 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,VEYONI

01:53 FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
01:28 MISS LAYUP by LEAF,DIBORA

-- REBOUND OFF by WORTHY,JASMINE
01:27 26-79 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GATSON,AMELIA 01:05
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:05 28-79 H 51

01:05 FOUL  by WORTHY,JASMINE



GOOD FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 01:05 29-79 H 50
00:46 29-81 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEAF,DIBORA
TURNOVER  by VILLARREAL,SAVANNAH 00:34

00:31 STEAL  by DAVIS,VEYONI
00:31 29-83 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VEYONI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIBBS,ALEXIS 00:24
00:20 STEAL  by EVANS,MORGAN
00:19 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEAF,DIBORA
00:17 29-85 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by LEAF,DIBORA(in the paint)
00:02 FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI

GOOD FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 00:02 30-85 H 55
MISS FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Lauderdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial (FL)
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI
10:00 SUB IN by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
10:00 SUB IN by LEAF,DIBORA
10:00 SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE
10:00 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE
09:52 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SA'MYA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KEARA --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 09:26

09:24 TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA
STEAL  by GATSON,AMELIA 09:22

09:21 FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI
09:21 FOUL TECH by DAVIS,VEYONI

MISS FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 09:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 09:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,KEARA 09:21 31-85 H 54
MISS FT by PARKER,KEARA 09:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:21 SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN
09:21 SUB OUT by DAVIS,VEYONI

TURNOVER  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 09:12
09:11 STEAL  by BATES,ALICIA

09:09 31-87 H 56
GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,AALEXUZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KEARA 08:59

08:47 31-90 H 59 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 08:29
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MONIQUE --

08:25 FOUL  by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 08:25 32-90 H 58
MISS FT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
08:25 SUB IN by WORTHY,JASMINE
08:25 SUB OUT by BOURNE,AALEXUZ
08:18 TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA

STEAL  by GIBBS,ALEXIS 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:15 34-90 H 56

07:57 TURNOVER  by LEAF,DIBORA



STEAL  by PARKER,KEARA 07:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:40

07:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KEARA 07:28 36-90 H 54

07:12 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SA'MYA
REBOUND DEF by GATSON,AMELIA --
TURNOVER  by GATSON,AMELIA 06:59

06:45 36-92 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GATSON,AMELIA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALICIA
06:20 MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GATSON,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by GATSON,AMELIA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAF,DIBORA
05:54 MISS 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA --
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SA'MYA
05:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KEARA 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SA'MYA

04:51 36-94 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,ALEXIS 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALICIA

04:20 36-96 H 60
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,SA'MYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:10
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MORGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 03:57
SUB IN by COWART,ANAYAH 03:57
SUB OUT by GATSON,AMELIA 03:57
SUB OUT by GIBBS,ALEXIS 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by RAINEY,KALEA
03:57 SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA
03:54 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MORGAN

STEAL  by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 03:53
03:53 FOUL  by EVANS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 03:53 37-96 H 59
GOOD FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 03:53 38-96 H 58
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 03:47

03:42 38-98 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,MORGAN

03:26 FOUL  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 03:26 39-98 H 59
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 03:26 40-98 H 58

03:14
40-
100 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEAF,DIBORA
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KEARA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
02:37 TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 02:25
02:24 STEAL  by RAINEY,KALEA

02:21
40-
102 H 62 GOOD LAYUP by LEAF,DIBORA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAINEY,KALEA
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 01:58

01:58 BLOCK  by WORTHY,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 01:57



REBOUND OFF by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA --
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
01:44 TURNOVER  by LEAF,DIBORA

FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:36

01:36
40-
103 H 63 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KALEA

01:36
40-
104 H 64 GOOD FT by RAINEY,KALEA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:36
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 01:29

01:29
40-
105 H 65 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA

01:29
40-
106 H 66 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA

SUB IN by VARISSE,TYRA 01:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALYSSA 01:29

01:16
40-
108 H 68 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA
01:04 FOUL  by WORTHY,JASMINE

GOOD FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 01:04
41-
108 H 67

MISS FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA --

01:03 FOUL  by LEAF,DIBORA

GOOD FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 01:03
42-
108 H 66

MISS FT by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MORGAN

00:47
42-
110 H 68 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEAF,DIBORA
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE
00:29 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SA'MYA

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 00:15
00:13 STEAL  by LEAF,DIBORA

00:12
42-
112 H 70 GOOD LAYUP by LEAF,DIBORA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MONIQUE 00:01
REBOUND OFF by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA --
MISS LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,ARLINDA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


